

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code- WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.

Money Suit 35/2022

CNR no. WBSP18-000124-2022

Order no. 1
08.09.2022

In the matter of :

Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.51,19,41,600/-
approx.

And

In the matter of :

Quippo Energy Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :

Onwell Trading Ltd.

Plaintiff files a suit for recovery of money valued at Rs.51,19,41,600/- approx., alongwith Vokatnama and Court Fee of Rs.50,000/- which is paid correct.

Plaintiff further files server copy of an order dated 03.09.2022 in c/w MS-10/2021 of the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Sealdah whereby the instant plaint has been returned to the Plaintiff with a liberty to file the same before this Court.

Plaintiff also files another application undertaking to file certified copy of the above order dated 03.09.2022 on the next date fixed.

Accordingly, let the application be tentatively registered as Money Suit.

Note in the register.

No requisites or Process Fees are filed today.

Accordingly, Plaintiff is hereby directed to file necessary requisites alongwith Process Fees positively within 48 hours.

To **02.12.2022 at 12.30 p.m.** for S/R and appearance of Defendant.

Dictated and corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE
JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE