

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 35/2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 70 /2022
CNR no. WBSP18-000124-2022

Order no. 14
07.06.2024

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.51,19,41,600/-
approx.

And

In the matter of :
Samsara Energy Ltd.

Vs.

Onwell Trading Ltd.

ORDERED

The record is put up today on the basis of an application filed by the plaintiff/petitioner.

A separate application is also filed by the plaintiff/petitioner under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC, 1908 which has been registered as I.A No. 02/2024 praying for changing the address of the defendant company on the ground stated therein.

Seen the application.

Heard Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff/petitioner.

Considered.

It appears that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and same should be allowed for the ends of justice. Accordingly, the instant application being I.A No. 02/2024 is allowed without any order as to costs. Amend the address of the defendant as per "Schedule of amendment" annexed with the instant application.

D.A to do the needful.

Note in the register accordingly.

The instant application being **I.A No. 02/2024** accordingly disposed off.

Todate **21.06.2024 at 11:30 a.m** for filing amended copy of the
plaint by the plaintiff/petitioner.

Plaintiff/petitioner is further directed to take fresh steps by
serving summons along with the amended copy of the plaint upon the
defendant in accordance with this order and also file an affidavit to
that effect on the date fixed.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the
ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*