

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 35/2022**  
**Renumbered as MS (Com) 70 /2022**  
**CNR no. WBSP18-000124-2022**

Order no. 19  
27.01.2025

*In the matter of :*  
*Suit for recovery of money*  
*valued at Rs.51,19,41,600/-*  
*approx.*

*And*

*In the matter of :*  
*Samsara Energy Ltd.*  
*Vs.*  
*Onwell Trading Ltd.*

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of service of summon upon the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff filed company particulars by way of firisty. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard Ld. lawyer for the Plaintiff.

Fix **08.04.2025 at 12.00 to 12.30 p.m** for further hearing on the point of service of summon upon the defendant and filing necessary documents by the Plaintiff.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*